

People's Choice Voting Terms and Conditions

- WA Seniors Card members submitted photographs in The Golden Lens photographic competition. Entrants agreed that their entry may also be part of a People's Choice vote, whereby members of the public can view all eligible entries via our Facebook page and then vote for their favourite image by liking the image itself. Voters can view the photographic entry and the associated photo title individually, and then proceed to like an image.
- 2. As part of The Golden Lens photographic competition judging process, the judging panel assessed all photographic entries and shortlisted accordingly. Shortlisted works as determined by the judging panel are eligible to win the People's Choice Award.
- 3. The judges' decision on shortlisting is final, and no correspondence shall be entered.
- 4. Voting in the People's Choice award is open to all Facebook users who access the WA Seniors Card public Facebook page. Voters do not need to be WA Seniors Card members.
- 5. Judges of the Golden Lens photographic competition are not eligible to vote.
- 6. You can only vote **once** in the Golden Lens People's Choice award. Please view the full post of images **before** making your vote by liking the individual image.
- 7. Voting is open from **early February** and more information will be provided on the Golden Lens webpage prior to commencement for voting on the People's Choice.
- 8. Voting will only be accepted via liking the individual photo on Facebook.
- 9. The winner of the People's Choice award will be the entry with the most votes in the form of Facebook Likes by the end of the voting period. The entry with the second highest number of votes will be deemed the People's Choice award runner up.
- 10. The winner and runner up of the People's Choice Award will receive prizes as detailed on the WA Seniors Card website.

- 11. Any cost associated with accessing The Golden Lens Facebook posts via WA Seniors Card and the quality of the internet service is the responsibility of the voter. The use of any automated software or any other mechanical or electronic means that allows automatic votes is prohibited. Entrants found to be involved in this activity will have their entry or entries removed from The Golden Lens competition.
- 12. Communities and WA Seniors Card reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time. Any amendments will be published on the WA Seniors Card website.
- 13. For further information regarding these terms and conditions please call 1800 671 233 or email <u>goldenlens@communities.wa.gov.au</u>
- 14. Communities is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer online systems, servers or providers, computer equipment, software, failure of any e-mail or entry to be received by WA Seniors Card on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website, or any combination thereof.